

MIAX Futures Onyx Platform Connectivity Fees as of January 31, 2025

MIAX Futures offers low latency network connectivity to diverse trading platforms, market data distribution systems, financial services, and disaster recovery and test facilities through the MIAX Express Network Interconnect ("MENI"). The MENI is an infrastructure comprised of Ultra Low Latency ("ULL") equalized access to the MIAX Futures services within the data centers across a variety of high speed network interfaces.

Notes:

Monthly fees for the first and second cross connects for CH4 (Commodity Futures) and NY5 (Financial Futures) are waived until 12/31/2026.

MIAX Futures recommends customers maintain a dedicated connection to MIAX Futures' disaster recovery data center(s). MIAX Futures offers dedicated connectivity options within its disaster recovery data centers colocated within CoreSite's CH2 data center in Chicago, IL (via a point-of-presence in CH4) for our financial futures products and Equinix's NY5 data center in Secaucus, NJ for our commodity futures products.

	Commodity Futures Data Center – CH4	Financial Futures Data Center – NY5	Bundled (Commodity & Financial Futures)	
Definition	MIAX Futures offers latency-equalized connectivity in its primary production data center facilities, Equinix at CH4 in Chicago, IL for our commodity futures products	MIAX Futures offers latency-equalized connectivity in its primary production data center facilities, Equinix at NY5 in Secaucus, NJ for our financial futures products	CH4 + NY5 Data Centers	
Monthly Cost per Connection (10Gb ULL):	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$11,000	
Network Certification Fee (one time fee, per connection)	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$2,000	
Minimum Commitment Period*	12 Months			

	Commodity Futures Disaster Recovery - NY5	Financial Futures Disaster Recovery - CH2 (via CH4 POP)	Bundled (Commodity & Financial Futures)
Disaster Recovery Monthly Cost per Connection (10Gb ULL)	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$5,000
Minimum Commitment Period*	12 Months		

^{*}Customers that choose to cancel early are responsible for paying the remainder of the 12 month contract(s) within 30 days of termination.

Fees are subject to finalization and subject to filing with the CFTC.

Learn more at miaxglobal.com or contact miaxfutures@miaxglobal.com • 612-321-7101